
Certified PFAS Labs

(EPA Method 537.1)

Updated: October 30, 2023

LABORATORY CONTACT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP TELEPHONE EMAIL

ALS Environmental Chad Stoike, Lab Manager 3352 128th Avenue Holland MI 49424 (616) 399-6070 Chad.Stoike@alsglobal.com

Babcock Laboratories, Inc. Julia Sudds, Interim Quality Division Leader 6100 Quail Valley Court Riverside CA 92507 (951) 653-3351 jsudds@babcocklabs.com

EMSL Anastasia Krakhaleva 200 Route 130 North Cinnaminson NJ 08077 (856) 303-2562 akrakhaleva@EMSL.com

Enthalpy Analytical, LLC Juanica Thomas, Quality Assurance Manager 2714 Exchange Drive Wilmington NC 28405 (919) 850-4392 Juanica.Thomas@enthalpy.com

Eurofins Eaton Analytical, LLC. – Pomona Yoon Cha, Laboratory Director 941 Corporate Center Dr Pomona CA 91768 (626) 386-1100 Yoon.Cha@et.eurofinsUS.com

Eurofins Eaton Analytical, LLC. – South Bend Dale Piechocki, QA Officer 110 South Hill Street South Bend IN 46617 (574) 472-5523 DalePiechocki@eurofinsUS.com

Eurofins Lancaster Laboratories Env Testing Duane Luckenbill, Lead Tech Director 2425 New Holland Pike Lancaster PA 17601 (717) 556-7227 Duane.Luckenbill@ET.EurofinsUS.com

GEL Laboratories, LLC Nancy D Mattern, COO P O Box 30712 Charleston SC 29417 (843) 556-8171 nancy.mattern@gel.com

Gulf Coast Analytical Laboratories, LLC Russell McNiece, Gen Mgr 7979 Innovation Park Drive Baton Rouge LA 70769 (225) 769-4900 russell.mcneice@pacelabs.com

Pace Analytical - Ormond Beach Lynn Baylor, Program Mgr. 8 East Tower Circle Ormond Beach FL 32174 (386) 672-5668 lynn.baylor@pacelabs.com

SGS North America, Inc.- Orlando Svetlana Izosimova, Quality Assurance Officer 4405 Vineland Rd, Suite C-15 Orlando FL 32811 (407) 425-0707 svetlana.izosimova@sgs.com

Summit Environmental Technologies, Inc. Sarah McGillvray, Lab Director 3310 Win Street Cuyahoga Falla OH 44313 (330) 253-8211 smacgillvray@settek.com
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